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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: August 8, 2023

REGARDING: 25806 Novi Road, Parcel # 50-22-23-151-004 (PZ23-0024)

BY: Alan Hall, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Motor City Hot Tubs

Variance Type
Sign Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned Town Center (TC-1)
Location: East of Novi Road, South of Grand River
Parcel #: 50-22-23-151-004

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the Sign Design and Review Manual for the Novi TC-1
District to allow a non-conforming sign design style (Translucent internally illuminated signs are
prohibited). The applicant is also requesting a variance from the City of Novi Sign Ordinance Section
28-5(e)(1)a to allow a 13.67 sq. ft. sign (The maximum allowed area is 6 sq. ft., a variance of 7.67 sq. ft.);
Section 28-5(e)(1)b to allow the placement of the sign at 8 ft. from the grade (The minimum is 8.5 ft., a
variance of .5 ft.) and also a height of 14.83 ft. from the grade (The maximum allowed height of 12 ft.,
a variance of 2.83 ft.) This property is zoned Town Center-1 (TC-1).

STAFF COMMENTS

Note: The sign under review has been already installed without a permit.

This property resides within the TC-1 Zoning District which, in addition to the Sign Ordinance, also needs
fo observe the requirements of the “Sign Design and Review Manual” which does not allow internally
iluminated signs. The applicant is seeking (4) different variances for the same sign.

RECOMMENDATION

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

| move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ23-0024, sought by Motor City Hot Tubs, for
because Petitioner has shown practical difficulty including
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requiring on the basis of any of the following:

That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional and
unique to the property and do not result from conditions that exist generally in the city
or that are self-created including

That the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to
attain a higher economic or financial return because

That the grant of relief would be offset by other improvements or actions, such as
increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will result in an
improvement of the property or the project

That construction of a conforming sign would require the removal or significant
alteration of natural features on the property
because

the grant of relief will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or
unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding
properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter
because

The variance granted is subject to:

PwnNe
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| move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ23-0024, sought by Motor City Hot Tubs,
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty because:

a. That the request is based upon circumstances or features that are not exceptional
and/or unique to the property and/or that result from conditions that exist generally
in the city or that are self-created including

b. That the failure to grant relief will not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and/or will not result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or
inability to attain a higher economic or financial return because

C. That the grant of relief would not be offset by other improvements or actions, such as
increased setbacks or increased landscaping, such that the net effect will not result in
an improvement of the property or the project

d. That construction of a conforming sign would not require the removal or significant
alteration of natural features on the property
because

e. the grant of relief will result in a use or structure that is incompatible with or

unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will not result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding
properties, and is inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter
because

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0423.

Alan Hall - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi
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Application Fee: __"'&
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l._ PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case)
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION

MOToR (I HoTrufy

ADIDRESS .
2540 NI @D
SIDWELL # —

50-22- ’Xb - \b\ ODL\ Assessing Department
(248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY NOU\ Q’D qnd M“"l C)T

IS THE PROFERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTIONZ

LOV/SIUTE/SPACE i

May be oblained from the

REQUEST IS FOR;

[ ves X no LJResiDenniAL ] cOMMERCIAL [JVACANT PROPERTY BGSIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION [SSUED? Bdves CIno
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAN ADDRES CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT Bﬁ\ﬁ“’fhlj? IMAEE 200 . (OM QIO S99 lflb"{’
NAME TELEFHONE NG,
WO N4 A0 225 Wyl
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY \MG\E 3(.00 _ 6&6’\‘\/\0‘\3 FAX MO, NlA
| ADDRESS GITY STATE ZIP CODE
2150 Pl DAWNE  SE 3A BRE KON 4By
B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Iclentify the person or organization that | EMAIL ADDRESS CFLL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property: NE0 O MoTRRLITY H‘UTTU% JLOM
NAME TELEPHONE MO,
MIMEL LUpWIG 28 4SS Yo
ORGANIATON/COMPANY FAXNO.,
Mote ' Cry bt TuBs N4
ADDRESS ZITY - SIAalL 2IP CODL
580 NI @D NOVi M 315
il ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT
Ora IR [Or2 [Or3 [Or4 Mt Orm2 [
[ O Ore e Bica CJotHer

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. section <= B~ S-(E\'AVcrionce requested _%L_g_ﬁ__ggﬂboxﬂ_&’ctwb wiaitl R/ ¢w
Section® @~ S €, ll)B Varance requested MEitaT OF low

2. R S
3, Sec’rionaﬁy’*_s € R variance requested Sz & of _Sf G — N
4. sectiont™~C. ~A_ Variance requested W B K4 1D LTI AR 15 o
IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A, FEES

O Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 D(With Violation) $250 (] Single Family Residential (New) $250
0] multiple/Commercial/industrial $300  [J(with Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 M (With Violation] $400

D House Moves $300 |:|Specic1l Meetings (At discretion of Board) $400
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

city oF NoAONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION
APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

» Dimensioned Drawings and Plans
« Site/Plot Plan

» Number & localion of all on-site parking, if applicable

= Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property s Floar plans & elevations

= ExXisting & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
= Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

» Any other informalion relevanl to the Variance application

Building 102 ZBA Application Revised 06/15
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V. VARIANCE

A, VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

Clomensional [Juse  PRsioN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals,

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signalure on this application indicates that you agree fo install a Mack-Up Sign ten-{10] days before the scheduled
[BA meeling. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeling. or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be an actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must
be removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in
the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novl Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such eraction or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to complefion in accordance with the terms of such permit,

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighly-{180) days unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a bullding permit
for such erection or alleration Is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terrns of such pemit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[JCONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ~ [] ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING RSIGNAGE

D ACCESSORY BUILDING Cuse DOTHER _ =
VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES
A. APPLICANT
\/lM G2 /203 3
Apdlicant Signature &7 Dale L

B. PROPERTY OWNER

It the appllcant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned offirms and ackpowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are awgrre of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

MLL/( / e L%/gz?/ %W?

" Praperly Owner Signalure =

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
[J GRANTED (] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue permit to the Applicant upon the following conditiors:

Chairperson, Loning Roard of Appeals Dale

Building 102 ZBA Application Revised 06/15
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Sign Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the space
below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project meets
each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with the
Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Sign Variance.)

Standard #1. Exitraordinary Circumstances or Conditions.
Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do
not apply generally to other properties in the same Zone District orin the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. A sign could not be placed in the location reguired by the Zoning
Ordinance due fo the shape, topography or other physical conditions of the lot or
due to the location of an existing structure.

AT Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. A sign could not be placed in the location required by
the Zoning Ordinance without removing or severely altering natural features, such
as trees, fopography, drainage courses or encroaching upon stormwater facilities.

Mot Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. A sign could not be reasonably seen by passing motorists due to
the configuration of existing buildings, trees, signs or other obstructions on an
abutting property.

[1 Not Applicable KAppliccble If applicable, describe below:

’B\)Q’ TO YRAFREIC SPEED 4 BuLdId LocATion A XThrwobnanry)
twirml 316 Do oY Provine ADE@uwye risiBiaty,

Page 1 of 2
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d. Scale of Building or Lot Frontage. A sign that exceeds permitted dimensions for
area and/or height could be considered appropriate in scale due to the length of
the building frontage (wali sign only) or length of the lot frontage (ground sign

only).

[ Not Applicable ] Applicable If applicable, describe below:
TMe iz of THE RoitdnG G SUPMRT A ] GK S&
QAILR,

e. Not Self-Created. Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for
the Variance was not created by the applicant or any person having an interest in
the sign, sign structure, or property,

Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:;

Standard #2. Limit Use of Property.

Explain how the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to
attain a higher economic or financial return.

Standard #3. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Sign Variance will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with
or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in substantial
justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding properties, and is
not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter.

THE. Sk 18 ORLY 13,66 3@ FeeT TT 1S Verzy Simitan

1O DE I To "DTHERS (o trke te-O MSTR(CT. S AV BNtRmu/
BDS, TME oLd mMT REER A Mottiple GYWer i6nS THAT Are.

TWYTRNALLY [ LLy MY e D,
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_-Face Brick
- CMU Block

Illuminated Contour Cabinet
Blade Sign two Sided

DEMPSTER
DESIGNS

—~ Traditional Stud Framing

Please Respond
with Approvalor -
Approved to Continue

MOTORCITY HOTTUB.fs
T\JOBS BY CUSTOMER\Designs by Dempster\Motor City Hot Tubs

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Itis the client's responsibility to ensure that the proof is correct in all areas Please be sure to double-check spelling, grammar, layout, color, sizes, quantities and design before APPROVING the proof. We are happy to fix any errors before APPROVAL or
answer any questions. The final product will be produced as shown on this proot with the exception of some logos/art may appear blurry because the proof is low resolution. We can email a screen shot of any areas you are concerned about at 100%
ENmSmroE:oi:EEU:Z:w_v_.Oo;o:.m":_:qodo;Wmvv5<mnglrmn:m:_.:_mﬂrvn:a.:«mEmvozﬁg_;ioqvu<3o:~o_

all original costs of printing, including corrections and reprints



¢ /| DEMPSTER
7 Existing Circuit to Breaker Box 5/ DESIGNS

Disconnect Switch - / UL Listed Enclosure with Power Supply

LED Modules ! rw,._;. -~ Disconnect Switch

Low Voltage in Seal Tight to Power Supply 1/2" Aluminum Plate

Aluminum Cabinet with Polycarbonate Faces

LED Modules Qty 4 - 1/2" Lag Bolts / Washer in Galvinized

shield with 3" embedment or 4 - 1/2 tap cons & washers

Once hoth are received,
L be released to

Face Brick
CMU Block
-~ Stud Framing

8" x 8" x 1/2" Aluminum Plate

3" x3"x 1/4" Square Aluminum Tube

@ TOTAL SIGN WEIGHT:
S5LBS +/- 5%

MOTORCITY HOTTUB.fs
T:\JOBS BY CUSTOMER\Designs by Dempster\Motor City Hot Tubs
Itis the client's responsibility to ensure that the proof is correct in all areas. Please be sure to double-check spelling, grammar, layout, color, sizes, quantities and design before APPROVING the proct. We are happy to tix any errors before APPROVAL or

answer any questions. The final product will be produced as shown on this proof with the exception of some logos/art may appear blurry because the proof is low resolution. We can email a screen shot of any areas you are concerned about at 100%
size to show how it will print. If a proof containing errors is approved by the client, it is the client’s responsibility for payment of all original costs of printing, including corrections and reprints

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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